TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Bidders shall **provide correct and accurate** information required in this form in black ink only.
- 2. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period of thirty (30) calendar days from the date of submission.
- 3. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable.
- 4. Quotation exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) shall be rejected.
- 5. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation (for goods) or the highest rated offer (for consulting services) which complies with the minimum technical specifications and other terms and conditions stated herein.
- 6. Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.
- 7. The City General Services Office (CGSO) shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods and confirm their compliance to the technical specifications.
- 8. Non-submission of eligibility documents shall mean disqualification of Quotation.
- 9. After delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documents, i.e. sales invoice and/or billing statement, by the contractor, the Quezon City Local Government shall make payment through check in favor of the contractor.
- 10. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. CGSO shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it.
- 11. Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotation.

After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions, I/We submit our quotation/s as follows:

	Summary of Approved Budget	Total offered Quotation					
	Item Description	Qty	Unit of	(Inclusive of taxes and fees)			
	(Technical Specifications)		Measure (UOM)	Unit Cost	ABC Amount	Vendor's Unit Price	Vendor's Amount
1	Rice, 50 kilos/sack, long grain, good quality	20	sack	3,250.00	65,000.00		
	Sardines- Easy Open Can 155 grams	200	can	22.00	4,400.00		
	Sausage, 260 grams, 48's/box	2	box	2,640.00	5,280.00		
	Corned beef, 150 grams/can, branded	100	can	44.34	4,434.00		
	Vinegar, 4 liters/gallon	6	gallon	195.84	1,175.04		
	Soy Sauce, Gallon, 4 liters/gallon, branded	6	gallon	179.78	1,078.68		
	Eggs, 30s/tray	100	tray	275.40	27,540.00		
	Coffee, 3 in 1 mix smooth creamy, 32 grams per 10s/pack	36	pack	95.10	3,423.60		
	Macaroni, 1 kilo, good quality	15	kilo	121.00	1,815.00		
	Sotanghon Noodles, 1000 grams per pack	10	pack	244.04	2,440.40		
	Misua Noodles, 250 grams/pack	15	pack	47.43	711.45		
	Cooking Oil, Vegetable Oil, 1 liter	15	liter	136.94	2,054.10		
	Bread, 25-30 grams, monay with flavor	1000	рс	5.88	5,880.00		
	Pork Kasim, fresh, 1 kilo	200	kilo	318.24	63,648.00		
	Hotdog, per kilo, regular	15	kilo	286.00	4,290.00		
	Longganisa Pork per kilo	10	kilo	294.80	2,948.00		
	Pork Baga, per kilo	20	kilo	176.00	3,520.00		
	Chicken Whole per kilo	200	kilo	214.20	42,840.00		
	Nothing Follows			TOTAL:	242,478.27	TOTAL:	
Z N	MARKS						

Signature over printed name
Office Telephone No./Fax/Mobile No.
Date
Email Address